OP \$165.00 492155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old National Bank	FORMERLY Anchor Bank, N.A.	07/12/2018	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Duplication Services, LLC
Street Address:	2155 Niagra Avenue
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55447
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4921551	STUDIO 120
Registration Number:	3271171	COPYCATS
Registration Number:	3267539	CC
Registration Number:	3267538	COPYCATS
Registration Number:	2538711	DVD TRANSFER.COM
Serial Number:	86551956	SONOPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 14197.39

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbriley@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Sitzmann

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy Sitzmann
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Sitzmann/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006384 FRAME: 0922

Total Attachments: 3

source=ADS-CIBC - Release of Trademarks#page1.tif

source=ADS-CIBC - Release of Trademarks#page2.tif

source=ADS-CIBC - Release of Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006384 FRAME: 0923

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of July 12, 2018 and granted by Old National Bank, as successor to Anchor Bank, N.A. ("Secured Party"), in favor of Advanced Duplication Services, LLC ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party entered into a Credit Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2016 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified form time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Debtor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 23, 2016 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor assigned and granted to Secured Party a security interest in, all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to, the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at 5831, Frame 0394 on July 8, 2016;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademarks, including the trademark and service mark registrations set forth herein on <u>Schedule I</u>. Any and all right, title, or interest of Secured Party in and to the Trademarks and all proceeds thereof, shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of Minnesota, without regard to conflicts of law provisions.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006384 FRAME: 0924 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Old National Bank

By: July Aulie Name: DEREIK AMLIE

Title: VA

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Studio 120	4,921,551	March 22, 2016
COPYCATS	3,271,171	July 31, 2007
CC and Design	3,267,539	July 24, 2007
COPYCATS (Stylized)	3,267,538	July 24, 2007
DVDTRANSFER.COM	2,538,711	February 12, 2002
Sonopress	86,551,956	April 10, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006384 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 07/19/2018

3